2.4.D.4.b Junkyard or automobile wrecking yard. 
2.4.D.4.c Sawmill or plaining mill. 
2.4.D.4.d Soil or water remediation. 
2.4.D.4.e Tower or antenna structure, commercial. 
2.4.D.4.f Vehicle impound yard. 
2.4. D.4.g  The following uses shall require notice within two thousand-six 

hundred-forty feet (2,640') of the property parcel(s) or platted lot(s)            
which is the subject of the application:  

2.4. D.4.h Aircraft landing field (private ownership).  
2.4. D.4.i Airport (public ownership).  
2.4. D.4.j Asphalt plant  
2.4. D.4.k Centralized power facility.  
2.4. D.4.l Commercial feed lot planned to hold more than three hundred one (301) 

animals, or a CAFO.  
      2.4. D.4.m Concrete Batch plant  
      2.4. D.4.n Distributed power facility, or freestanding wind tower.  

2.4. D.4.o Explosive manufacturing or storage.  
      2.4. D.4.p Manufacture, processing, or storage of hazardous chemicals, flammable